7:00AM

7:15AM
7:55AM
8:00AM
8:30AM

9:00AM

11:30
12:00PM

12:30PM
2:00
4:30
5:00

5:40PM
5:45PM

7:00PM
T.45PM
8:00PM

9:30PM

DAILY AND SUNDAY SCHEDULES

Daily Schedule

Reveille, personal and campsite
clean-up.

Mass and Religious Services.

Flag Raising

Breakfast (Waiter's call at 7:45 AM).
Good Turns, spruce up campsite for
inspection. Organize for activities,
All program centers open. Campsite
Inspections.

Siren - ALL BOATS IN.

Assemble in campsite, program
centers close. Memornal Bell Tower
Tolls.

Lunch (Waiter's call at 12:15 PM).
All program centers open.

Siren - ALL BOATS IN.

Assemble in campsite; program
centers close.

Flag Lowering.

Supper (full dress uniform, waiter’s
call at 5:30 PM).

All program centers open.

Siren - ALL BOATS IN,

Program centers close. Scouts report
to campsite,

Taps.

7:00

Sunday Schedule

Reveille, personal and campsite
clean-up.

Mass and Religious Services

7:30
8:30
8:30

9:00

10:15
11:15

11:30

12:15
12:30
1:30
3:30-7PM
5:30

9:30

Breakfast (Check with your PC)
First Mass

Second Mass

Protestant & Jewish Services

Mass assignments will be announced.
Campsite clean-up and inspection,
check out by PC, preparation for Court of
Honor. Scoutmasters pick up awards at
Main Trading Post.

Troop Courts of Honor in Campsites.
Waiters Call

Family BBQ in the Donald North Court
begins.

Lunch and Presentation of Camp Awards
in each Dining Hall,

Assemble for Dress Parade

Dress Parade

Dismissal

Check in at Bucklin

Troops allowed into their sites. Troop
evening program begins.

Taps.




-

7:00 am
7:45 am
7:55 am

8:00 am

After
Breakfast

11:50 am

After Lunch
SPL Meeting:

2:00 pm

Monday Schedule

Reveille

Waiter's Call

Flag Ceremony at Camp Flagpole

Breakfast

Troop Photos and Swim Qualifications—
PC’s will distribute the schedule on
Sunday night.

Dining Hall Onentation and Lunch
Troop comes to Dining Hall and
assembles outside. No waiters are
needed before the meal. Bring Troop
flag to hang in the dining hall.

Waterfront Orientation (ALL SCOUTS
AND LEADERS MUST ATTEND)

Immediately after the Waterfront
Orientation

All Program Centers Open

Boating, Canoeing, Sailing, Crafts,
Trading Posts, Rifle Range, Archery
Range, Challenge Center, Campcraft,
and Kelley Nature Center

Guided Reservation Tour meets at
Three Point and Sandy Beach New
Frontier centers

36

2:00 pm

3:30 pm

5:00 pm

5:15 pm

5:25 pm

5:30 pm

After Supper

After
Retreat

8:00 pm

2:30 pm

Scoutmaster Meeting at the
Scoutmaster Fly, For all SMs and
adult leaders. Meet with Camp
Director to discuss programs,
policies, questians, etc.

Free Swim

Reservation-wide Mobilization Drill
When the camp sirens sound for 30
seconds, all Scouts MUST report back
to their campsite. When your entire
Troop is accounted for, you must

send two Scouts to your dining hall to
reportin.

Waiter's Call
One waiter per table 1o the Dining
Hall. Full dress uniform for all,

Flag Ceremony at Camp Flagpole

Supper

Retreat Ceremony Assemble with
your Camp and proceed to the Tim
O'Neil Field.

Scoutmaster Meeting with
Reservation Director,

Welcome Campfire (Held in each
camp).

Taps




