DAILY AND SUNDAY SCHEDULES

Daily Schedule

7:00AM	Reveille, personal and campsite clean-up.
7:15AM	Mass and Religious Services.
7:55AM	Flag Raising
8:00AM	Breakfast (Waiter's call at 7:45 AM).
8:30AM	Good Turns, spruce up campsite for inspection. Organize for activities.
9:00AM	All program centers open. Campsite Inspections.
11:30	Siren - ALL BOATS IN.
12:00PM	Assemble in campsite, program centers close. Memorial Bell Tower
40.00014	Tolls.
12:30PM	Lunch (Waiter's call at 12:15 PM).
2:00	All program centers open.
4:30	Siren - ALL BOATS IN.
5:00	Assemble in campsite; program centers close.
5:40PM	Flag Lowering,
5:45PM	Supper (full dress uniform, waiter's call at 5:30 PM).
7:00PM	All program centers open.
7:45PM	Siren - ALL BOATS IN.
8:00PM	Program centers close. Scouts report to campsite.
9:30PM	Taps.
	A159/45 (4794)

Sunday Schedule

7:00 Reveille, personal and campsite clean-up.

Mass and Religious Services

mass and	rengious dervices
	Breakfast (Check with your PC)
7:30	First Mass
8:30	Second Mass
8:30	Protestant & Jewish Services
	Mass assignments will be announced.
9:00	Campsite clean-up and inspection,
	check out by PC, preparation for Court of
	Honor. Scoutmasters pick up awards at
	Main Trading Post.
10:15	Troop Courts of Honor in Campsites.
11:15	Waiters Call
	Family BBQ in the Donald North Court
	begins.
11:30	Lunch and Presentation of Camp Awards
	in each Dining Hall.
12:15	Assemble for Dress Parade
12:30	Dress Parade
1:30	Dismissal
3:30-7PM	Check in at Bucklin
5:30	Troops allowed into their sites. Troop
	evening program begins.



9:30

Taps.

Monday Schedule

7:00 am	Reveille	2:00 pm	Scoutmaster Meeting at the Scoutmaster Fly. For all SMs and
7:45 am	Waiter's Call		adult leaders. Meet with Camp Director to discuss programs, policies, questions, etc.
7:55 am	Flag Ceremony at Camp Flagpole		
		3:30 pm	Free Swim
8:00 am	Breakfast	- 3	
**		5:00 pm	Reservation-wide Mobilization Drill
After Breakfast	Troop Photos and Swim Qualifications – PC's will distribute the schedule on Sunday night.		When the camp sirens sound for 30 seconds, all Scouts MUST report back to their campsite. When your entire Troop is accounted for, you must send two Scouts to your dining hall to report in.
11:50 am	Dining Hall Orientation and Lunch	100	
	Troop comes to Dining Hall and assembles outside. No waiters are	5:15 pm	Waiter's Call
	needed before the meal. Bring Troop flag to hang in the dining hall.	5.15 pm	One waiter per table to the Dining Hall. Full dress uniform for all.
After Lunch	Waterfront Orientation (ALL SCOUTS AND LEADERS MUST ATTEND)	5:25 pm	Flag Ceremony at Camp Flagpole
SPL Meeting:	Immediately after the Waterfront Orientation	5:30 pm	Supper
		After Supper	Retreat Ceremony Assemble with
2:00 pm	All Program Centers Open Boating, Canoeing, Sailing, Crafts,		your Camp and proceed to the Tim O'Neil Field.
	Trading Posts, Rifle Range, Archery	After	
	Range, Challenge Center, Camporaft, and Kelley Nature Center	Retreat	Scoutmaster Meeting with Reservation Director.
	Guided Reservation Tour meets at Three Point and Sandy Beach New Frontier centers	8:00 pm	Welcome Campfire (Held in each camp).
		9:30 pm	Taps